Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Douglas Brett McCasker				06/06/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Asriel International Foundation				
Street Address:	1108 Gulf Boulevard				
Internal Address:	#205				
City:	Indian Rocks Beach				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 33785					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 68		68688	Number 8857		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (813)229-0134 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 813-227-6578					
Correspondent Name: Stefan V. Stein					
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1288Address Line 4:Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288					
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			108324.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stefan V. Stein		
Total Attachments: 1 source=anue assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Douglas Brett McCasker Status: an individual Address: P.O. Box 2536 City: Jupiter State/Zip: FL 33468

ASSIGNEE: Asriel International Foundation Status: an International Foundation Address: C/o 1108 Gulf Blvd #205 City: Indian Rocks Beach Country/Zip: FL 33785

TITLE OF INVENTION: ROTARY CLEANING APPARATUSU.S. PATENT NO.: 6,868,857ISSUE DATE: 03/22/2005

The Assignor having made the above invention and obtained a Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other goods and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom, including improvements thereon;

The Assignor further assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: JUNE 6, 2006

8. B. millestre

Douglas Brett McCasker

Before me this 644 day of Jone 2006 personally appeared DOUGLAS ISMETT <u>M^C CAS UEM</u> the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

2 / Maletic Notary Public

30

WARREN ALBERT GARDINER Notary Public



Warren Gardiner & Co. Solicitors PO Box 213 Nambour QLD 4560 Tel: (07) 5441 4844 Fax: (07) 5441 2182 Email: warell@bigpond.com.au

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 06/29/2006